PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the second inventor on the original assignment document that was submitted needs to be added to the Notice of Recordation previously recorded on Reel 027355 Frame 0449. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 2nd inventor is Wen-Shuan SHIH.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wen-Ta CHIU	09/07/2011
Wen-Shuan SHIH	09/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHANT SINCERE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	7F-2, NO. 188, SEC. 3, TA TUNG ROAD, HSI CHIH DISTRICT
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13315584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)970-5692 Phone: 7036830500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC
Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane, 4th Floor
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHIU3178/EM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene Mar

Total Attachments: 4

source=CHIU3178_Notice_of_Recordation#page1.tif source=CHIU3178_Notice_of_Recordation#page2.tif source=CHIU3178_assignment_120911#page1.tif source=CHIU3178_assignment_120911#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027364 FRAME: 0957

.H \$40.00 15515



DACON & THOMAS, PLLS.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 12, 2011

PTAS

BACON & THOMAS, PLLC 625 SLATERS LANE FOURTH FLOOR ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-1176 501750210

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350, PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/09/2011

REEL/FRAME: 027355/0449

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

CHIU3178/EM

ASSIGNOR:

CHIU, WEN-TA

DOC DATE: 09/07/2011

ASSIGNEE:

CHANT SINCERE CO., LTD. 7F-2, NO. 188, SEC. 3, TA TUNG ROAD, HSI CHIH DISTRICT NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13315584

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: DIGITAL CARD ADAPTER

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wen-Ta CHIU	09/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHANT SINCERE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	7F-2, NO. 188, SEC. 3, TA TUNG ROAD, HSI CHIH DISTRICT
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13315584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(571)970-5692

Phone:

7036830500

Email:

MAIL@BACONTHOMAS.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

BACON & THOMAS, PLLC

Address Line 1:

625 SLATERS LANE

Address Line 2:

FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHIU3178/EM

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Eugene Mar

Total Attachments: 2

source=CHIU3178_assignment_120911#page1.tif source=CHIU3178_assignment_120911#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 13315584

PATENT REEL: 027364 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), WEN-TA CHIU, WEN-SHUAN SHIH

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in DIGITAL CARD ADAPTER

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was		
executed on even date herewith filed on: established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:	
designating the United States of America		
WHEREAS, CHANT SINCERE CO., LTD. whose post office address is 7F-2, NO.188, SEC.3, TA TUNG ROAD, I hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire I		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, as United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted application.	of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents ad interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that leg maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENT further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and comm concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or co ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prencompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligation administrators and other legal representatives.	ON, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without unicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information atrol, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of rosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissione to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interuse and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had	ne full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as	
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <i>Bacon & Thomas</i> , <i>PLLC</i> to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		
Assignor Name	Address ()	
WEN-TA CHIU WHERE SIGNED WEN-TA CHIU	7F-2, NO.188, SEC.3, TA TUNG ROAD, HSI CHIH DISTRICT, NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C	
Date	SIGNATURE TO CHILL	
September 7, 2011	VOLULIA CITA,	
Continued on Next Page		

PATENT

REEL: 027364 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT

Page:

ASSIGNOR NAME WEN-SHUAN SHIH WHERE SIGNED	Address 7F-2, NO.188, SEC.3, TA TUNG ROAD, HSI CHIH DISTRICT, NEW
WEN-SHUAN SHIH DATE	TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C
September 7, 2011	SKINATURE WEW-SHURW SHIH
Assignor Name	Address
WHERE SIGNED	
Date	SIONATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME	Address
Where Signed	
DATE	SIGNATURE
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	SIGNATURE

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 027364 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 12/12/2011